Portiand General Electric Company

121 SW Salmon Street ¢ Portland, Oregon 97204
PortlandGeneral.com

August 15, 2007

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Atin: Filing Center

550 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

RE: Advice No. 07-19, Schedule 128 Short-Term Transition Adjustment
August 2007 Quarterly Election Window

in addition to the electronic filing, enclosed is the original, with an effective date of
October 1, 2007:

First Revision of Sheet No. 128-5
QOriginal Sheet No. 128-6

In compliance with Order No. 06-528, this filing establishes the 3-month balance of year
transition adjustment rate under Schedule 128 for customers electing to leave Cost of
Service or choose Direct Access Service as of October 1, 2007. The election window
will open 8:00 a.m. on August 15, 2007 and will close at 5:00 p.m. on August 17, 2007.
As stated in the Company’s Schedule 128, this filing is made concurrently with posting
the transition adjustment rates on the Company’s website (www.porilandgeneral.biz).

The methodology used to establish the 3-month balance of year transition adjustment
rates is the same as utilized in the Company's filing of the 6-month balance of year
transition adjustment rates on May 15, 2007 (Advice No. 07-09). Work papers
supporting the October 1% Schedule 128 balance of year short-term adjustment rate are
attached.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this filing, please contact Marc
Cody at (503) 464-7434.

Please direct all formal correspondence and requests to the following email address
pge.opuc.filings @pgn.com

Sincerely,

AL ity

Randall J. Dahlgren
Director, Regulatory Policy & Affairs

cc:  Service List - UE 180/ UE 181/ UE 184



Portland General Electric Company

P.U.C. Oregon No. E-18

First Revision of Sheet No. 128-5
Canceling Original Sheet No. 128-5

SCHEDULE 128 (Continued)

Third Quarter — July 1% Balance of Year Adjustment Rate @

Schedule
38
75

83

89

91
538
575

583

589

591
592

Secondary On-Peak
Secondary Off-Peak
Primary On-Peak

Primary Off-Peak
Subtransmission On-Peak
Subtransmission Off-Peak
Secondary

Primary

Secondary On-Peak
Secondary Off-Peak
Primary On-Peak

Primary Off-Peak
Subtransmission On-Peak
Subtransmission Off-Peak

Secondary On-Peak
Secondary Off-Peak
Primary On-Peak

Primary Off-Peak
Subtransmission On-Peak
Subtransmission Off-Peak
Secondary

Primary

Secondary On-Peak
Secondary Off-Peak
Primary On-Peak

Primary Off-Peak
Subtransmission On-Peak
Subtransmission Off-Peak

(1) Applicable July 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007.
(2) Not applicable to Customers served on Cost of Service.
(3) Applicable only to the Baseline and Scheduled Maintenance Energy.

¢ per kWh @
(2.139)
(2.297)®
(1.759) @
(2.264)@
(1.734)®
(2.241)®
(1.715) @
(2.135)
(2.075)
(2.297)
(1.759)
(2.264)
(1.734)
(2.241)
(1.715)
(1.895)
(2.139)
(2.297)®
(1.759) @
(2.264)®
(1.734)®
(2.241)®
(1.715) @
(2.135)
(2.075)
(2.297)
(1.759)
(2.264)
(1.734)
(2.241)
(1.715)
(1.895)
(2.128)

Advice No. 07-19
Issued August 15, 2007

James J. Piro, Executive Vice President

Effective for service
on and after October 1, 2007

M



Portland General Electric Company

P.U.C. Oregon No. E-18

Original Sheet No. 128-6

SCHEDULE 128 (Concluded)

Fourth Quarter — October 1% Balance of Year Adjustment Rate ¥

Schedule
38
75

83

89

91
538
575

583

589

591
592

Secondary On-Peak
Secondary Off-Peak
Primary On-Peak

Primary Off-Peak
Subtransmission On-Peak
Subtransmission Off-Peak
Secondary

Primary

Secondary On-Peak
Secondary Off-Peak
Primary On-Peak

Primary Off-Peak
Subtransmission On-Peak
Subtransmission Off-Peak

Secondary On-Peak
Secondary Off-Peak
Primary On-Peak

Primary Off-Peak
Subtransmission On-Peak
Subtransmission Off-Peak
Secondary

Primary

Secondary On-Peak
Secondary Off-Peak
Primary On-Peak

Primary Off-Peak
Subtransmission On-Peak
Subtransmission Off-Peak

(1) Applicable October 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007.
(2) Not applicable to Customers served on Cost of Service.

(3) Applicable only to the Baseline and Scheduled Maintenance Energy.

¢ per kwWh @

(1.118)
(1.069) @
(1.119)®@
(1.115)@
(1.134)®
(1.104)®
(1.112)®
(1.150)
(1.133)
(1.069)
(1.119)
(1.115)
(1.134)
(1.104)
(1.112)
(1.218)
(1.118)
(1.069) @
(1.119)®@
(1.115)@
(1.134)®
(1.104)®
(1.112)®
(1.150)
(1.133)
(1.069)
(1.119)
(1.115)
(1.134)
(1.104)
(1.112)
(1.218)
(1.190)

Advice No. 07-19
Issued August 15, 2007

James J. Piro, Executive Vice President

Effective for service
on and after October 1, 2007



