

August 15, 2007

Public Utility Commission of Oregon Attn: Filing Center 550 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 215 Salem, OR 97301-2551

RE: Advice No. 07-19, Schedule 128 Short-Term Transition Adjustment August 2007 Quarterly Election Window

In addition to the electronic filing, enclosed is the original, with an effective date of **October 1, 2007**:

First Revision of Sheet No. 128-5 Original Sheet No. 128-6

In compliance with Order No. 06-528, this filing establishes the 3-month balance of year transition adjustment rate under Schedule 128 for customers electing to leave Cost of Service or choose Direct Access Service as of October 1, 2007. The election window will open 8:00 a.m. on August 15, 2007 and will close at 5:00 p.m. on August 17, 2007. As stated in the Company's Schedule 128, this filing is made concurrently with posting the transition adjustment rates on the Company's website (<a href="https://www.portlandgeneral.biz">www.portlandgeneral.biz</a>).

The methodology used to establish the 3-month balance of year transition adjustment rates is the same as utilized in the Company's filing of the 6-month balance of year transition adjustment rates on May 15, 2007 (Advice No. 07-09). Work papers supporting the October 1<sup>st</sup> Schedule 128 balance of year short-term adjustment rate are attached.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this filing, please contact Marc Cody at (503) 464-7434.

Please direct all formal correspondence and requests to the following email address pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Sincerely,

Randall J. Dahlgren

Director, Regulatory Policy & Affairs

Service List - UE 180 / UE 181 / UE 184

**(T)** 

## **SCHEDULE 128 (Continued)**

Third Quarter – July 1<sup>st</sup> Balance of Year Adjustment Rate <sup>(1)</sup>

Schedule		¢ per kWh (2)
38		(2.139)
75	Secondary On-Peak	$(2.297)^{(3)}$
	Secondary Off-Peak	$(1.759)^{(3)}$
	Primary On-Peak	$(2.264)^{(3)}$
	Primary Off-Peak	$(1.734)^{(3)}$
	Subtransmission On-Peak	$(2.241)^{(3)}$
	Subtransmission Off-Peak	$(1.715)^{(3)}$
83	Secondary	(2.135)
	Primary	(2.075)
89	Secondary On-Peak	(2.297)
	Secondary Off-Peak	(1.759)
	Primary On-Peak	(2.264)
	Primary Off-Peak	(1.734)
	Subtransmission On-Peak	(2.241)
	Subtransmission Off-Peak	(1.715)
91		(1.895)
538		(2.139)
575	Secondary On-Peak	(2.297) (3)
	Secondary Off-Peak	(1.759) <sup>(3)</sup>
	Primary On-Peak	(2.264) (3)
	Primary Off-Peak	(1.734) <sup>(3)</sup>
	Subtransmission On-Peak	$(2.241)^{(3)}$
	Subtransmission Off-Peak	(1.715) <sup>(3)</sup>
583	Secondary	(2.135)
	Primary	(2.075)
589	Secondary On-Peak	(2.297)
	Secondary Off-Peak	(1.759)
	Primary On-Peak	(2.264)
	Primary Off-Peak	(1.734)
	Subtransmission On-Peak	(2.241)
	Subtransmission Off-Peak	(1.715)
591		(1.895)
592		(2.128)
		(=====)

<sup>(1)</sup> Applicable July 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007.(2) Not applicable to Customers served on Cost of Service.

<sup>(3)</sup> Applicable only to the Baseline and Scheduled Maintenance Energy.

## **SCHEDULE 128 (Concluded)**

## Fourth Quarter – October 1<sup>st</sup> Balance of Year Adjustment Rate <sup>(1)</sup>

Schedule		¢ per kWh (2)
38		(1.118)
75	Secondary On-Peak	$(1.069)^{(3)}$
	Secondary Off-Peak	$(1.119)^{(3)}$
	Primary On-Peak	$(1.115)^{(3)}$
	Primary Off-Peak	(1.134) <sup>(3)</sup>
	Subtransmission On-Peak	$(1.104)^{(3)}$
	Subtransmission Off-Peak	$(1.112)^{(3)}$
83	Secondary	(1.150)
	Primary	(1.133)
89	Secondary On-Peak	(1.069)
	Secondary Off-Peak	(1.119)
	Primary On-Peak	(1.115)
	Primary Off-Peak	(1.134)
	Subtransmission On-Peak	(1.104)
	Subtransmission Off-Peak	(1.112)
91		(1.218)
538		(1.118)
575	Secondary On-Peak	$(1.069)^{(3)}$
	Secondary Off-Peak	(1.119) <sup>(3)</sup>
	Primary On-Peak	(1.115) <sup>(3)</sup>
	Primary Off-Peak	(1.134) <sup>(3)</sup>
	Subtransmission On-Peak	$(1.104)^{(3)}$
	Subtransmission Off-Peak	(1.112) <sup>(3)</sup>
583	Secondary	(1.150)
	Primary	(1.133)
589	Secondary On-Peak	(1.069)
	Secondary Off-Peak	(1.119)
	Primary On-Peak	(1.115)
	Primary Off-Peak	(1.134)
	Subtransmission On-Peak	(1.104)
	Subtransmission Off-Peak	(1.112)
591		(1.218)
592		(1.190)
		• •

<sup>(1)</sup> Applicable October 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007.(2) Not applicable to Customers served on Cost of Service.

<sup>(3)</sup> Applicable only to the Baseline and Scheduled Maintenance Energy.